
Code Erasmus Pays Etablissements externes Niveau Places
SCIENCE POLITIQUE

B GENT01 Belgique Universiteit Gent L 2
CH LAUSANN01 Suisse Université de Lausanne M 1
CH LUZERN01 Suisse Universität Luzern L, M 1
CZ PRAHA07 Rep Tchèque Univerzita Karlova L, M, D 1
CZ BRNO05 Rep Tchèque Masarykova Univerzita L, M 3
CZ HRADEC01 Rep Tchèque Univerzita Hradec Králové L, M 3
CZ OSTRAVA02 Rep Tchèque Ostravská Univerzita v Ostrave L 2
CZ PLZEN01 Rep Tchèque West Bohemian University L, M 5
D BOCHUM01 Allemagne Ruhr-Universitaet Bochum L, M 2

NEW D ERFURT05 Allemagne Erfurt University L 1
NEW D FRANKFU08 Allemagne European University Viadrina L, M 1

D GREIFS01 Allemagne Ernst-Moritz-Arndt-Universität Greifswald L, M 2
NEW D LEIPZIG01 Allemagne Leipzig University L 1

D MARBURG01 Allemagne Philipps-Universität Marburg L, M 2
D REGENSB01 Allemagne Universität Regensburg L, M 2
E BURGOS01 Espagne Universidad de Burgos L 2
E GRANADA01 Espagne Universidad de Granada L, M 2
E MADRID02 Espagne Universidad Pontificia Comillas, Madrid L 1
E MADRID03 Espagne Universidad Complutense de Madrid L, M 2
E MADRID26 Espagne Universidad Rey Juan Carlos L 3
E MURCIA01 Espagne Universidad de Murcia L, D 2

NEW E PAMPLON01 Espagne Universidad de Navarra L 2
E SEVILLA03 Espagne Universidad Pablo de Olavide L 2
EE TARTU02 Estonie Tartu Ülikool L, M, D 2
EE TALLINN05 Estonie Tallinna Ülikool L 3
HU SZEGED01 Hongrie Szeged University L 2
I NAPOLI01 Italie Università degli Studi di Napoli Federico II L, M, D 2
I NAPOLI02 Italie Università degli Studi di Napoli 'L'Orientale' L 1
I PADOVA01 Italie Università degli Studi di Padova L, M 2
I PALERMO01 Italie Università degli Studi di Palermo L, M 2
I PERUGIA01 Italie Università degli Studi di Perugia L, M 1
I ROMA01 Italie Università degli Studi di Roma 'La Sapienza' L, M 2
I TRENTO01 Italie Università degli Studi di Trento L, M 3 (1M, 2L)
I VERONA01 Italie Università degli Studi di Verona L, M, D 0,5
IRL DUBLIN04 Irlande Dublin City University L 2
IRL MAYNOOT01 Irlande Maynooth University L 2
LT VILNIUS06 Lituanie Mykolo Romerio Universitetas L, M 2
N KRISTIA01 Norvège University of Adger L, M 1

NEW NL ENSCHED03 Pays-Bas Saxion University L, M 1
NL GRONING01 Pays-Bas Rijksuniversiteit Groningen L 2
NL NIJMEGE01 Pays-Bas Radboud Universiteit Nijmegen L, M 0,5

NEW NL STENDEN01 Pays-Bas NHL Stenden University of Applied Sciences L, M 2
PL BIALYST04 Pologne Uniwersytet w Białymstoku L, M 3
PL DABROWA01 Pologne WSB University L, M, D 1
PL KATOWIC01 Pologne Uniwersytet Slaski L, M, D 3
PL KRAKOW01 Pologne Uniwersytet Jagielloñski L, M, D 2
PL POZNAN01 Pologne Uniwersytet Im. Adam Mickiewicz L, M 3
PL WROCLAW01 Pologne Uniwersytet Wroclawski L, M, D 3

RO BUCARES13 Roumanie
National University of Political Studies and 
Administration L, M, D 1

NEW RO CLUJNAP01 Roumanie Universitatea Babeş Bolyai din Cluj-Napoca L, M 4
RO ORADEA01 Roumanie Universitatea din Oradea L, M 1
S JONKOPI01 Suède HLK - Jönköping University L, M 2
TR IZMIR01 Turquie Dokuz Eylul University L, M 2
TR ISTANBU02 Turquie Galatasaray Universitesi L 1

DROIT
B GENT01 Belgique Universiteit Gent M 2
B LEUVEN01 Belgique KU Leuven M 2
BG SOFIA03 Bulgarie University of National and World Economy L 2
BG SOFIA06 Bulgarie Sofiiski Universitet 'Sveti Kliment Ohridski' L 1
CH LUZERN01 Suisse Universität Luzern L, M 1
CZ PRAHA07 Rep Tchèque Univerzita Karlova L, M, D 2
D BAYREUT01 Allemagne Universität Bayreuth L 1
D BOCHUM01 Allemagne Ruhr-Universitaet Bochum L, M 2

NEW D  FRANKFU08 Allemagne European University Viadrina L, M 1
D GREIFS01 Allemagne Ernst-Moritz-Arndt-Universität Greifswald L 2

NEW D HEIDELB05 Allemagne SRH Heidelberg University L 2
D MARBURG01 Allemagne Philipps-Universität Marburg L, M 1
D KONSTAN01 Allemagne University of Konstanz L, M 2
D REGENSB01 Allemagne Universität Regensburg L, M 2
D SAARBRU01 Allemagne Universität des Saarlandes L, M 5
E ALICANT01 Espagne Universidad de Alicante L 2
E BURGOS01 Espagne Universidad de Burgos L, M 2
E CORDOBA01 Espagne Universidad de Cordoba L 2
E GRANADA01 Espagne Universidad de Granada L 2
E MADRID02 Espagne Universidad Pontificia Comillas, Madrid L 0,5
E MADRID03 Espagne Universidad Complutense de Madrid L 1
E MADRID14 Espagne Universidad Carlos III de Madrid L 1

Mobilités d'études Erasmus+ - EUROPE



E MURCIA01 Espagne Universidad de Murcia L, M, D 5
E SEVILLA03 Espagne Universidad Pablo de Olavide L 2

NEW E PAMPLON01 Espagne Universidad de Navarra L 1
E PAMPLON02 Espagne Universidad Pública de Navarra M 2
E SALAMAN02 Espagne Universidad de Salamanca L, M 4
E SEVILLA01 Espagne Universidad de Sevilla L 2
E VALLADO01 Espagne Universidad de Valladolid L 2
E ZARAGOZ07 Espagne Universidad San Jorge L, M 2
EE TALLINN05 Estonie Tallinna Ülikool L 1
EE TARTU02 Estonie Tartu Ülikool L, M 2
HU BUDAPES54 Hongrie Nemzeti Közszolgálati Egyetem L, M 1
I FIRENZE01 Italie Università degli Studi di Firenze L, M 1
I GENOVA01 Italie Università degli Studi di Genova M, D (2 M, 1D)
I NAPOLI01 Italie Università degli Studi di Napoli Federico II L, M 2

NEW I PERUGIA01 Italie Università degli Studi di Perugia L, M 1
I ROMA01 Italie Università degli Studi di Roma 'La Sapienza' M 1
I ROMA16 Italie Università degli Studi di Roma Tre L 3
I SIENA01 Italie Università degli Studi di Siena L, M 2
I URBINO01 Italie Università degli Studi di Urbino 'Carlo Bo' L, M 1
IRL MAYNOOT01 Irlande Maynooth University L 2
IRL GALWAY01 Irlande National University of Ireland Galway L 3
LT VILNIUS06 Lituanie Mykolo Romerio Universitetas L, M 2
N KRISTIA01 Norvège University of Adger L, M 1
NL STENDEN01 Pays-Bas NHL Stenden University of Applied Sciences L, M 2
PL BIALYST04 Pologne Uniwersytet w Białymstoku L 2
PL WROCLAW01 Pologne Uniwersytet Wroclawski L, M, D 2
RO BUCARES13 Roumanie National University of Political Studies and Admin L, M, D 1
RO CRAIOVA01 Roumanie Universitatea din Craiova L, M, D 1
RO TIMISOA01 Roumanie Universitatea de Vest din Timisoara L, M, D 2
S HUDDING01 Suède Södertörns Högskola M 2
S JONKOPI01 Suède HLK - Jönköping University L, M 2
SK BRATISL02 Slovaquie Univerzita Komenskeho v Bratislave L, M, D 2
TR ISTANBU02 Turquie Galatasaray Universitesi L 1

AES B LEUVEN18 Belgique UC Leuven-Limburg L 2
D  VILLING02 Allemagne Baden-Württemberg Cooperative State University L, M 2
E CORDOBA01 Espagne Universidad de Cordoba L 1
E MONDRAG01 Espagne Mondragon Unbertsitatea L, M 3
E MURCIA01 Espagne Universidad de Murcia L 2
E SEVILLA01 Espagne Universidad de Sevilla L 0,5
E VALLADO01 Espagne Universidad de Valladolid L 3
HU BUDAPES54 Hongrie Nemzeti Közszolgálati Egyetem L, M 1

NEW I PERUGIA01 Italie Università degli Studi di Perugia L, M 1
I NAPOLI03 Italie Università degli Studi di Napoli 'Parthenope' L 1
IRL CORK04 Irlande Munster Technological University L 2
IRL GALWAY01 Irlande National University of Galway L 2
PL BIALYST04 Pologne Uniwersytet w Białymstoku L 2

RO BUCARES13 Roumanie
National University of Political Studies and 
Administration L, M, D 1

S JONKOPI01 Suède HLK - Jönköping University L, M 2
TR ISTANBU02 Turquie Galatasaray Universitesi L 1


